
RETAIL SERVICES, ANALYSED 689 

45.—Retail Services in Canada, by Group and Kind of Business and Type of 
Operation, 1930—continued. 

KIND OF BUSINESS. 

Group and Kind of Business. 

DOMESTIC SERVICES—concluded. 

Other Domestic Services— 
Coat and towel supply 
Fumigation and vermin extermination 
Fur cleaning, repairing and storage 
Hat blocking and cleaning 
Window cleaners 
Theatrical costumes and chairs rented 

Totals 
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES. 

Trade Schools— 
Dressmaking schools. 
Hairdressing schools.. 
Other trade schools... 

Other Schools— 
Business colleges 
Music schools 

Totals 

PERSONAL SERVICES. 

Barber shops. 
Beauty parlours and hairdressers... 
Shoe shine (including hat cleaning). 
Turkish and other baths 

Totals 

PHOTOGRAPHY. 

Photographers. 
Printing, developing and enlarging photo

graphs 
Photostatting 

Totals 

UNDERTAKING AND BURIAL. 

Funeral directors 
Undertaking and furniture 

Totals. 

REPAIR AND SERVICE SHOPS. 

Automobile Repair and Service Shops— 
Service garages 
Ignition, batteries and electrical 
Paint shops 
Tire shops 
Repair shops (n.o.s.) 
Washing, polishing, etc 
Storage garage or parking space 
Top and body shops 

Bicycle and motorcycle repairs 
Blacksmith and Carriage Repairs— 

Blacksmith shops 
Carriage repairs 

Boot and shoe repairs 
Other Repair and Service Shops— 

Harness repairs 
Locksmiths 
Radio and electrical repairs and service 
Upholstery and furniture repairs 
Watch and jewellery repairs 
Miscellaneous repairs 

Totals. 

87473—44 

Estab
lish

ments. 

No. 

40 
10 

115 
19 
29 
13 

1,884 

4 
10 
43 

71 
40 

168 

7,734 
2,385 

401 
63 

10,583 

738 

110 
9 

857 

792 
67 

860 

,118 
101 
118 
73 
79 
45 
95 

205 
75 

,521 
298 

,765 

267 
189 
79 

383 
718 
35 

14,167 

Employees. 

Full-
Time. 

No. 

379 
9 

139 
14 

186 
41 

14,974 

1 
13 

150 

254 
35 

455 

4,166 
1,966 

428 
73 

6,633 

770 

.084 
94 

143 
60 

129 
84 

209 
503 
21 

80 
889 

14 
50 
76 

219 
149 
30 

4,645 

Part-
Time. 

No. 

4 
11 
41 

1 
95 
16 

672 

17 
5 

52 
1 

75 

678 
198 
157 
12 

1,645 

148 

165 
86 

73 
5 

1,621 226 

887 
46 

247 
15 

933 262 

172 
15 
43 
6 

24 
8 

44 
89 
3 

212 
12 

190 

8 
8 

24 
61 
18 
3 

946 

Salaries 
and 

Wages. 

395,100 
10,500 
121,400 
11,600 
267,300 
37,200 

13,568,000 

800 
16,600 
150,000 

384,000 
30,000 

585,000 

4,261,300 
1,833,300 
279,000 
62,500 

6,436,106 

826,500 

192,800 
115,100 

1,134,400 

1,213,800 
45,800 

1,259,600 

1,306,500 
115,400 
157,300 
52,900 
168,400 
78,400 
296,200 
680,700 
14,400 

749.600 
71,000 
757,300 

11,300 
53,000 
79,800 

236,200 
J43.900 
34,700 

»,909,860 

Receipts. 

,474,200 
55,900 

591,700 
60,800 

455,300 
129,000 

36,711,400 

6,000 
59,500 

435,600 

1,188.400 
160,600 

1,856,100 

16,996,300 
6,109,300 
1,079,800 

275,100 

24,460,500 

4,009,700 

743,100 
325,800 

5,078,600 

8,703,500 
592,700 

9,299,800 

547,000 
636,300 
559,600 
349,300 
671,600 
265,000 
176,400 
003,000 
136,300 

7,319,200 
402,000 

7,799,900 

322,000 
441,800 
292,200 
159.400 
467,200 
121,600 

30,675,300 

Stocks on 
Hand, End 

of Year 
(at Cost). 

61,000 
1,600 

118,200 
1,600 

100 
20,200 

364,800 

1,000 
6,900 

3,100 
500 

11,500 

290,900 
159.500 
26,400 

200 

477,000 

371,300 

30,200 
11,100 

412,600 

841,500 
230,500 

1,072,000 

197,200 
68,200 
15.500 
23,700 
65,200 
2,300 
8,700 

124,800 
20,900 

553,700 
41,300 
412,900 

76,900 
34,000 
49,900 
103,400 
421,400 
20,500 

2,240,500 


