45.—Retail Services in Canada, by Group and Kind of Business and Type of Operation, 1930—continued.

KIND	ŐF	BUSINESS.
------	----	-----------

	Estab-	Employees.		Salaries		Stocks on Hand, End
Group and Kind of Business.	lish- ments.	Full- Time.	Part- Time.	and Wages.	Receipts.	of Year (at Cost).
Domestic Services concluded.	No.	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$
Other Domestic Services-		970		90E 100	1 474 900	61,000
Coat and towel supply Fumigation and vermin extermination	40 10	379		395,100 10,500	1,474,200 55,900	1,600
Fur cleaning, repairing and storage	115	139	41	121,400	591,700	118,20
Hat blocking and cleaning	19	14 186	1 95	11,600 267,300	60,800 455,300	1,60
Window cleaners Theatrical costumes and chairs rented	13	41	16	37,200	129,000	20,200
Totals	4,884	14,974	\$72	13,568,000	36,711,400	364,80
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES.						
Trade Schools- Dressmaking schools	4	1		800	6,000	<u> </u>
Hairdressing schools		13	17	16,600	59,500	1,00
Other trade schools		150	5	150,000	435,600	6,90
Other Schools— Business colleges	71	254	52	384,000	1,188,400	3,10
Music schools		35	1	30,000	160,600	50
Totals	169	455	75	585,000	1,856,100	11,50
PERSONAL SERVICES.	<u> </u>					
Barber shops Beauty parlours and hairdressers	7,734 2,385	4,166	678 198	4,261,300	16,996,300 6,109,300	290,900 159,500
Shoe shine (including hat cleaning)	401	428	157	279,000	1,079,800	26,40
Turkish and other baths	63	73	12	62,500	275,100	20
Totals ,	10,583	6,633	1,045	6,438,100	24,460,500	477,08
PROTOGRAPH Y.	-				4 000 500	071.00
Photographers Printing, developing and enlarging photo-	738	770	148	826,500	4,009,700	371,300
graphs	110	165 86	73 5	192,800 115,100	743,100 325,800	30,200 11,100
Totals	857	1,021	226	1,134,400	5,078,600	412,600
UNDERTAKING AND BURIAL.		.,**1				
Funeral directors Undertaking and furniture	792 67	887 46	247 15	1,213,800 45,800	8,703,500 592,700	841,500 230,500
Total s	860	933	262	1,259,600	9,299,800	1,072,000
REPAIR AND SERVICE SHOPS.						
Automobile Repair and Service Shops-						
Service garages Ignition, batteries and electrical	1,118	1.084	172 15	1,306,500	5,547,000	197,200 68,200
Paint shops	118	143	43	157,300	636,300 559,600	15,500
Tire shope	73	60	6	52,900	349,300	23,700
Repair shops (n.o.s.)	79	129	24	168,400	671,600	65,200
Washing, polishing, etc Storage garage or parking space	45	84 209	8	78,400 296, 200	265,000 1,176,400	2,300 8,700
Top and body shops	205	503	89	680,700	2,003,000	124,800
Bicycle and motorcycle repairs	75	21	3	14,400	136,300	20,900
Blacksmith and Carriage Repairs— Blacksmith shops	5,521	809	212	749,600	7,319,200	553,700
Carriage repairs	298	80	12	71,000	402,000	41,300
Boot and shoe repairs Other Repair and Service Shops—	4,765	889	190	757,300	7,799,900	412,900
Harness repairs	267	14	8	11,300	322,000	76,900
Locksmiths	189	50	8	53,000	441,800	34,000
Radio and electrical repairs and service Upholstery and furniture repairs	79	76	24	79,800	292,200	49,900
Watch and jewellery repairs	383 718	219	61 18	236,200 143,900	1,159,400 1,467,200	103,400 421,400
beland the second	35	30	3	34,700	121,600	20,500
Miscellaneous repairs						